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DPL108380

Consult the factory for pricing and availability for any of the
following features:
•  25' and 75' lengths
•  U/L labeled hoses
•  Other threads and configurations
•  Hoses coupled with field reattachable couplings (Flat Seal)

Consult the factory for pricing and availability for any of the
following features:
•  75' lengths
•  U/L labeled hoses
•  Other threads and configurations
•  Hoses coupled with field reattachable couplings (Flat Seal)

300# Single Jacket All Polyester Fire Hose

500# Single Jacket All Polyester Fire Hose

Outer construction:
Single jacket, all polyester
Tube construction:
EPDM Rubber lining

Proof pressure: 300 PSI
Service test pressure: 150 PSI
Working pressure: 135 PSI

Outer construction:
Single jacket, all polyester
Tube construction:
EPDM Rubber lining

Proof pressure: 500 PSI
Service test pressure: 250 PSI
Working pressure: 225 PSI

Price / EachSize LengthBowl Part #
1½"
1½"
2½"
2½"

1-13/16"
1-13/16"
2-13/16"
2-13/16"

50'
100'
50'

100'

A315-50UC
A315-100UC
A325-50UC
A325-100UC

$156.85
313.70
275.75
551.50

Uncoupled

Rocker Lug
Aluminum
NST (NH)

RAF

Rocker Lug
Brass

NST (NH)
RBF

Pin Lug
Brass

NST (NH)
PBF

Rocker Lug
Aluminum

NPSH
RAS

Size Part #Length

50'
100'
50'

100'

$220.10
366.70
377.55
648.85

1½"
1½"
2½"
2½"

A315-50
A315100
A325-50
A325100

$238.65
400.20
431.30
718.00

$238.65
400.20
431.30
718.00

$220.10
366.70
377.55
648.85

Coupled with female and male expansion ring couplings

uncoupled

coupled

uncoupled

coupled

Coupled with female and male expansion ring couplings
Rocker Lug
Aluminum
NST (NH)

RAF

Rocker Lug
Brass

NST (NH)
RBF

Pin Lug
Brass

NST (NH)
PBF

Rocker Lug
Aluminum

NPSH
RAS

Size Part #Length

25'
50'

100'
25'
50'

100'

$151.70
233.90
393.25
258.90
396.10
705.55

1½"
1½"
1½"
2½"
2½"
2½"

A515-25
A515-50
A515100
A525-25
A525-50
A525100

---
$258.35

429.90
---

452.60
777.90

---
$258.35

429.90
---

452.60
777.90

---
$233.90

393.25
---

396.10
705.55

Price / EachSize LengthBowl Part #

1½"
1½"
2½"
2½"

1-13/16"
1-13/16"
2-13/16"
2-13/16"

50'
100'
50'

100'

A515-50UC
A515-100UC
A525-50UC
A525-100UC

$171.40
342.80
289.35
578.70

Uncoupled
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