

Fire Hose Fittings

300# Single Jacket All Polyester Fire Hose

Outer construction: Single jacket, all polyester

Tube construction: EPDM Rubber lining

Service test pressure: 150 PSI Working pressure: 135 PSI

Proof pressure: 300 PSI

Consult the factory for pricing and availability for any of the following features:

- 25' and 75' lengths
- U/L labeled hoses
- Other threads and configurations

Hoses coupled with field reattachable couplings (Flat Seal)



Uncoupled

Size	Bowl	Length	Part #	Price / Each
1½"	1-13/16"	50'	A315-50UC	\$156.85
1½" 2½"	1-13/16" 2-13/16"	100' 50'	A315-100UC A325-50UC	313.70 275.75
2½"	2-13/16"	100'	A325-100UC	551.50



Coupled with female and male expansion ring couplings

•		•		-		
Size	Length	Part #	Rocker Lug Aluminum NST (NH) RAF	Rocker Lug Brass NST (NH) RBF	Pin Lug Brass NST (NH) PBF	Rocker Lug Aluminum NPSH RAS
1½"	50'	A315-50	\$220.10	\$238.65	\$238.65	\$220.10
1½"	100'	A315100	366.70	400.20	400.20	366.70
21/2"	50'	A325-50	377.55	431.30	431.30	377.55
21/2"	100'	A325100	648.85	718.00	718.00	648.85



500# Single Jacket All Polyester Fire Hose

Outer construction:

Single jacket, all polyester **Tube construction:**

EPDM Rubber lining

Proof pressure: 500 PSI

Service test pressure: 250 PSI Working pressure: 225 PSI

Consult the factory for pricing and availability for any of the following features:

- 75' lengths
- U/L labeled hoses
- Other threads and configurations
- Hoses coupled with field reattachable couplings (Flat Seal)



Uncoupled

Size	Bowl	Length	Part #	Price / Each
1½" 1½"	1-13/16" 1-13/16"	50' 100'	A515-50UC A515-100UC	\$171.40 342.80
2½"	2-13/16"	50'	A525-50UC	289.35
21/2"	2-13/16"	100'	A525-100UC	578.70



Coupled with female and male expansion ring couplings



	Length		Rocker Lug	Rocker Lug	Pin Lug	Rocker Lug
Size		n <i>Part</i> #	Aluminum	Brass	Brass	Aluminum
Size			NST (NH)	NST (NH)	NST (NH)	NPSH
			RAF	RBF	PBF	RAS
1½"	25'	A515-25	\$151.70			
1½"	50'	A515-50	233.90	\$258.35	\$258.35	\$233.90
1½"	100'	A515100	393.25	429.90	429.90	393.25
21/2"	25'	A525-25	258.90			
21/2"	50'	A525-50	396.10	452.60	452.60	396.10
21/2"	100'	A525100	705.55	777.90	777.90	705.55

380 DPL108

